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Orago DisTrICT—Continued.

Lampen, F. H. . .. Dunedin.
Leslie, D. .. .. .. ’
Macassey, E. L. .. .. .. »
Malcolm, R. .. .. .. »
McDonald, J. .. .. .. v
Meclnnes, J. S. .. .. .. -
McKinlay, A. J. Lawrence.
McLeod, W. H. .. . .. Dunedin.
Mitson, W. A. .. .. .. -
Moodie, A. W. M. .. .. .. -
Mulligan, P. T. .. . .. Oamaru.
Paterson, N. Dunedin.
Patterson, J. G. .. .. . s
Petrie, J. W. .. .. «. OQOamaru.
Reeves, H. J. .. .. .. Dunedin.
Reid, G. W, .. .. e e
Reid, H. W, .. .. .. ™
Reid, W. E. C. .. .. .. .
Sidey, A. M. .. .. .. .
Sligo, W. F. . .. .. »
Smeaton, J. W. .. .. .. s
Smith, D. V. G. Qamaru.
Smith, E. R. Dunedin.
Smith, F. .. »
Smith, W. Naseby.
Sykes, H. H. .. . .. Dunedin.
Walker, J. H. .. .. .. .
Watson, W. J. .. .. .. s

SourHLAND DisTRICT.

Adamson, A. L. .. .. .. Invercargill.
Binney, R. R. .. .. . s
Carswell, J. T. .. .. .. .
Cuthberston, D. .. .. .. i
Featherstone, G. .. .. .. s
Francis, C. W. .. .. .. »
Jones, A. W, .. .. .. '
Mackrell, A. H. .. .. Gore.

Jule, J. A. Invercargill.
Matheson, J. L. Gore.
McLeod, M. v

Ott, W. A... . . .. Invercargill.
Pilcher, E. B. .. .. .. "
Reid, J. B. .. . .. "
Scandrett, D. M. .. .. .. s
Tucker, F. H. .. .. . »
Watson, T. H. .. .. .. »
Young, F. .. - .. . .. Gore.

The gentlemen whose names appear below have not renewed
the licenses issued to them in 1929, and are therefore ineligible
to act as sharebrokers for the current year.

Christmas, A. W. Auckland.
Corson, D. R. Oamaru.
Crump, H. N. Wellington.
Duigan, H. J. Wanganui.
Fairburn, J. .
Farmer, A, I. Auckland.
Forlong, E. R. Wanganui.
Gardiner, R. Hastings.
Haycock, H. M. Wellington.
Holmwood, E. L. Masterton.
McCabe, F. J. Nelson.
Mackley, C. Auckland.
Marment, H. Wellington.
Menzies, G. B. Napier.
Morpeth, C. D. .. Wellington.
Mowbray, W. M. B... s
Nettleton, C. . Auckland.
Nickisson, F. C. .. ‘Waihi.
Paviour-Smith, S. T. Wellington.
Piper, E. .. .. Oamaru.
Revell, W. T. D. Timaru.
Rutherford, K. M, Auckland.
Saunders, I. Wanganui.
Sladden, P. J. Marton.
Stephens, W. C. Wellington.
Storrie, J. K. .. '
Twigden, H. F. O. .. Auckland.
Watson, T. Dunedin.
Whittaker, F. J. Auckland.
Wilson, I. J. Christchurch.
Wright, H. A. Auckland.
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Native Land Court and Maori Land Board Fivtures.
Native Department,
Wellington, 1st March, 1930.
NOTICE is hereby given that ordinary sittings of. the
Native Land Courts and meetings of the District
Maori Land Boards will be held during the year, commencing
Ist April, 1930, at the times and places hereinafter mentioned.

R. N. JONES, Under-Secretary.

1. ToxErAU DistrioT, NORTH AUCKLAND.

Court Sittings (1930-31).
Panui closes.

*Kaitaia .. Wed., 2nd April, 1930. 21st Feb., 1930.
tRawene .. Wed., 21st May, 1930. 11th April, 1930.
Auckland .. Wed., 16th July, 1930. 30th May,. 1930.
tWhangarei.. Wed., 30th July, 1930. 13th June, 1930.
Kaikohe .. Wed., 3rd Sept., 1930. 18th July, 1930.
§Ahipara .. Wed., 8th Oct., 1930. 22nd Aug., 1930.
TRawene .. Wed., 19th Nov., 1930. 3rd Oct., 1930.
Auckland .. Wed., 10th Dec., 1930. 24th Oct., 1930.
Russell .. Wed., 21st Jan., 1931. 5th Dec., 1930.
IWhangarei.. Wed., 11th Feb., 1931. 2nd Jan., 1931.
Kaikohe .. Wed., 4th Mar., 1931. 23rd Jan., 1931.
* Adjourning to Whangaroa.
+ Adjourning to Opononi.
% Adjourning to Dargaville.
§ Adjourning to Kaitaia and Whangaroa.
Board Meetings (1930-31).
Panui closes.
Rawene .. Friday, 23rd May, 1930. 17th April, 1930.
Auckland .. Friday, 18th July, 1930. 13th June, 1930.
Whangarei .. Friday, lst Aug., 1930. 27th June, 1930.
Kaikohe .. Friday, 5th Sept.,1930. 1st Aug., 1930.
Rawene .. Friday, 21st Nov., 1930. 17th Oct., 1930.
Auckland .. Friday, 12th Dec.,.1930. 7th Nov., 1930.
Whangarei .. Friday, 13th Feb., 1931. 9th Jan., 1931.
Kaikohe .. Friday, 6th Mar., 1931. 30th Jan., 1931.

2. WAIRKATO-MANIAPOTO DISTRIOT, SOUTH AUCKLAND.
Court Sittings (1930-31).

Panui closes. -

Ngaruawahia Tues., 6th May, 1930. 4th April, 1930.
Te Kuiti . Thur., 29th May, 1930. 23rd April, 1930.
Thames .. Tues., 1stJuly, 1930. 23rd May, 1930.
Auckland . Tues., 22nd July, 1930. 13th June, 1930.
Ngaruawahia Tues., 12th Aug., 1930. 4th July, 1930.
Te Kuiti . Thur., 11th Sept., 1930. 1st Aug., 1930.
Thames . Tues., 21st Oct., 1930. 12th Sept., 1930.
Auckland .. Tues., 11th Nov., 1930. 3rd Oct., 1930.
Ngaruawahia Tues., 25th Nov., 1930. 17th Oct., 1930.
Te Kuiti . Tues., 13th Jan., 1931. 28th Nov., 1930.
Kawhia . Tues., 17th Feb., 1931. 16th Jan., 1931.
Thames . Tues., 24th Feb., 1931. 23rd Jan., 1931.
Auckland .. Tues., 17th Mar., 1931. 13th Feb., 1931.
Board Meetings (1930-31).
Panui closes.
Te Kuiti . Mon., 23rd June, 1930. 22nd May, 1930.
Thames . Tues., 15th July, 1930. 5th June, 1930.
Auckland . Tues., 5th Aug., 1930. 26th June, 1930,
Te Kuiti . Mon., 13th Oct., 1930. 4th Sept., 1930.
Thames . Tues., 4th Nov., 1930. 26th Sept., 1930.
Auckland .. Tues., 18th Nov., 1930. 9th Qct., 1930.
Te Kuiti . Mon., 9th Feb., 1931. 8th Jan., 1931.
Thames . Tues., 10th Mar., 1931. 5th Feb., 1931.
Auckland .. Tues., 24th Mar., 1931. 20th Feb., 1931.

3. TairawnITI DISTRICT, GISBORNE.
Court Sittings and Board Meetings (1930-31).

- Panui closes.

*1Tikitiki .. Wed., 2nd April, 1930. 26th Feb., 1930.
fGisborne .. Tues., 13th May, 1930. 9th April, 1930.
+iWairoa .. Tues., 17th June, 1930. 14th May, 1930.
IGisborne .. Tues., 15th July, 1930. 11th June, 1930.
iT o k omaru Tues., 19th Aug., 1930. 16th July, 1930.
Bay

Tolaga Bay Tues., 26th Aug., 1930. 23rd July, 1930.
fGisborne .. Tues., 9th Sept., 1930. 6th Aug., 1930.

Te Araroa Tues., 14th Oct., 1930. 10th Sept., 1930.
*tTikitiki .. Tues., 21st Oct., 1930. 17th Sept., 1930.
iGisborne .. Tues., 18th Nov., 1930. 15th Oct., 1930.
TiWairoa .. Tues., 27th Jan., 1931. 10th Dec., 1930.
iGisborne .. Tues., 3rd Mar., 1931. 28th Jan., 1931.

Meetings of the Board will be called for places marked .

* Adjourning to Ruatoria at conclusion of Tikitiki business.
1 Adjourning to Nuhaka and Opoutama at conclusion of Wairoa
business.



